
Seaborne Cargo by Commodity
Foreign 

No. Commodity Export Import Container
January A % January A % January
1,931,301 1,931,301 100.0 3,916,910 3,916,910 100.0 1,211,490

1 Wheat - - - 2,611 2,611 0.1 -
2 Rice 1,399 1,399 0.1 1,689 1,689 0.0 1,399
3 Corn - - - 1,676 1,676 0.0 -
4 Beans and Peas 689 689 0.0 76,900 76,900 2.0 689
5 Other Cereals - - - 33,873 33,873 0.9 -
6 Fresh Vegetables and Fruits 10,985 10,985 0.6 106,876 106,876 2.7 10,985
7 Raw Cotton 1,308 1,308 0.1 - - - 1,308
8 Other Agricultural Products 3,947 3,947 0.2 58,143 58,143 1.5 3,943
9 Wool - - - - - - -

10 Meat and Other Livestock Products 1,885 1,885 0.1 82,448 82,448 2.1 1,885
11 Fish and Aquatic Products 3,869 3,869 0.2 51,503 51,503 1.3 3,869

Agricultural, Stock Farm and Aquatic Products 24,082 24,082 1.2 415,719 415,719 10.6 24,078

12 Logs - - - - - - -
13 Lumber 760 760 0.0 26,238 26,238 0.7 760
14 Natural Rubber 4 4 0.0 12,007 12,007 0.3 4
15 Woodchips 40 40 0.0 275 275 0.0 40
16 Other Forest Products 125 125 0.0 - - - 125
17 Firewood and Charcoal 309 309 0.0 1,918 1,918 0.0 309

Forest Products 1,238 1,238 0.1 40,438 40,438 1.0 1,238

18 Coal - - - 343,631 343,631 8.8 -
19 Iron Ore - - - - - - -
20 Metalliferous Ore 1,494 1,494 0.1 3,132 3,132 0.1 1,494
21 Gravel and Sand 21 21 0.0 - - - 21
22 Stone 695 695 0.0 13,086 13,086 0.3 695
23 Crude Oil - - - 354,336 354,336 9.0 -
24 Mineral Phosphate - - - - - - -
25 Limestone - - - - - - -
26 Raw Salt - - - - - - -
27 Nonmetallic Minerals 1,053 1,053 0.1 30,894 30,894 0.8 1,053

Mineral Products 3,263 3,263 0.2 745,079 745,079 19.0 3,263

28 Pig Iron and Steel 3,687 3,687 0.2 12,059 12,059 0.3 687
29 Steel Materials 51,735 51,735 2.7 16,870 16,870 0.4 17,970
30 Nonferrous Metals 33,489 33,489 1.7 89,760 89,760 2.3 33,453
31 Metallic Products 19,683 19,683 1.0 74,882 74,882 1.9 19,318
32 Railway Vehicles 236 236 0.0 287 287 0.0 236
33 Finished Automobile 643,299 643,299 33.3 108,452 108,452 2.8 154,076
34 In-yard Vehicles 3,867 3,867 0.2 3,634 3,634 0.1 3,466
35 Motorcycles 11,699 11,699 0.6 8,581 8,581 0.2 11,699
36 Automobile Parts 271,273 271,273 14.0 93,593 93,593 2.4 266,654
37 Other Transportation Machinery 12,274 12,274 0.6 7,173 7,173 0.2 7,146
38 Industrial Machinery 204,978 204,978 10.6 133,177 133,177 3.4 111,773
39 Electric Machinery 80,756 80,756 4.2 195,619 195,619 5.0 79,242
40 Measuring, Optical and Medical Machinery 8,293 8,293 0.4 12,969 12,969 0.3 8,293
41 Business Machinery 11,395 11,395 0.6 9,360 9,360 0.2 11,395
42 Other Machinery 477 477 0.0 540 540 0.0 477

Metals and Machinery 1,357,141 1,357,141 70.3 766,956 766,956 19.6 725,885

43 Ceramic Ware 7,096 7,096 0.4 6,787 6,787 0.2 7,096
44 Cement 619 619 0.0 240 240 0.0 619
45 Glass Products 6,427 6,427 0.3 21,942 21,942 0.6 6,427
46 Ceramic Products 4,412 4,412 0.2 15,432 15,432 0.4 4,412
47 Heavy Fuel Oil 75,930 75,930 3.9 - - - -
48 Gasoline,Naphtha - - - 121,930 121,930 3.1 -
49 Other Petroleum 4,403 4,403 0.2 173,841 173,841 4.4 3,895
50 Liquefied Natural Gas - - - 465,478 465,478 11.9 -
51 Liquefied Petroleum Gas - - - 114,612 114,612 2.9 -
52 Other Petroleum Products 531 531 0.0 6,251 6,251 0.2 531
53 Coke - - - 725 725 0.0 -
54 Coal Products 18 18 0.0 244 244 0.0 18
55 Chemicals 19,843 19,843 1.0 90,272 90,272 2.3 19,824
56 Chemical Fertilizers 761 761 0.0 1,119 1,119 0.0 761
57 Chemical Base Products 137,870 137,870 7.1 112,865 112,865 2.9 132,891

Chemical Industrial Products 257,910 257,910 13.4 1,131,738 1,131,738 28.9 176,474

58 Paper and Pulp 13,451 13,451 0.7 45,697 45,697 1.2 13,451
59 Yarn 1,238 1,238 0.1 3,416 3,416 0.1 1,238
60 Fabrics 7,260 7,260 0.4 10,071 10,071 0.3 7,260
61 Sugar 134 134 0.0 2,529 2,529 0.1 134
62 Processed Foodstuffs(including Dairy Products) 29,153 29,153 1.5 152,049 152,049 3.9 29,145
63 Beverages 7,037 7,037 0.4 52,756 52,756 1.3 7,037
64 Water 943 943 0.0 5,399 5,399 0.1 943
65 Cigarette 149 149 0.0 6,031 6,031 0.2 149
66 Other Foodstuffs 131 131 0.0 9,886 9,886 0.3 131

Light Industrial Products 59,496 59,496 3.1 287,834 287,834 7.3 59,488

67 Toys 9,489 9,489 0.5 20,865 20,865 0.5 9,489
68 Clothes, Accessories and Footwears 26,426 26,426 1.4 127,468 127,468 3.3 26,426
69 Stationery, Sporting goods, and Musical Instruments 9,257 9,257 0.5 13,607 13,607 0.3 9,251
70 Furniture and Household Goods 31,142 31,142 1.6 119,005 119,005 3.0 30,941
71 Other Daily Necessities 2,962 2,962 0.2 9,046 9,046 0.2 2,962
72 Rubber Products 42,082 42,082 2.2 23,636 23,636 0.6 40,683
73 Wooden Materials 5,156 5,156 0.3 72,015 72,015 1.8 5,156
74 Other Manufacturing Industrial Products 2,334 2,334 0.1 5,508 5,508 0.1 2,331

Miscellaneous Industrial Products 128,848 128,848 6.7 391,150 391,150 10.0 127,239

75 Metal Scraps 48,905 48,905 2.5 13,369 13,369 0.3 44,002
76 Recyclable Materials 24,691 24,691 1.3 2,395 2,395 0.1 24,691
77 Animal and Vegetable Feed and Manure 2,445 2,445 0.1 68,989 68,989 1.8 2,445
78 Discarded Material - - - - - - -
79 Discarded Sands - - - - - - -
80 Transportation Containers 20,733 20,733 1.1 47,060 47,060 1.2 20,274
81 Mixed Lots 2,549 2,549 0.1 6,183 6,183 0.2 2,413

Other Items 99,323 99,323 5.1 137,996 137,996 3.5 93,825

82 Unclassifiable Goods - - - - - - -

A: Cumulative Total, B: Percentage of Containerlization 



   
（Unit：Freight Tons）

Cargo
Export 　 Import Outgoing Incoming No.

A B % January A B % January A % January A %
1,211,490 62.7 100.0 2,012,847 2,012,847 51.4 100.0 984,021 984,021 100.0 1,506,211 1,506,211 100.0

- 0.0 - 2,611 2,611 100.0 0.1 1,100 1,100 0.1 3,000 3,000 0.2 1
1,399 100.0 0.1 1,689 1,689 100.0 0.1 - - - 612 612 0.0 2

- 0.0 - 1,676 1,676 100.0 0.1 10,506 10,506 1.1 - - - 3
689 100.0 0.1 24,572 24,572 32.0 1.2 162 162 0.0 780 780 0.1 4
- 0.0 - 2,639 2,639 7.8 0.1 18 18 0.0 237 237 0.0 5

10,985 100.0 0.9 98,588 98,588 92.2 4.9 5,359 5,359 0.5 233 233 0.0 6
1,308 100.0 0.1 - - 0.0 - - - - - - - 7
3,943 99.9 0.3 58,143 58,143 100.0 2.9 828 828 0.1 - - - 8

- 0.0 - - - 0.0 - - - - - - - 9
1,885 100.0 0.2 82,448 82,448 100.0 4.1 294 294 0.0 - - - 10
3,869 100.0 0.3 51,503 51,503 100.0 2.6 324 324 0.0 360 360 0.0 11

24,078 100.0 2.0 323,869 323,869 77.9 16.1 18,591 18,591 1.9 5,222 5,222 0.3

- 0.0 - - - 0.0 - - - - - - - 12
760 100.0 0.1 26,238 26,238 100.0 1.3 222 222 0.0 - - - 13
4 100.0 0.0 12,007 12,007 100.0 0.6 90 90 0.0 - - - 14

40 100.0 0.0 275 275 100.0 0.0 543 543 0.1 - - - 15
125 100.0 0.0 - - 0.0 - - - - - - - 16
309 100.0 0.0 1,918 1,918 100.0 0.1 72 72 0.0 - - - 17

1,238 100.0 0.1 40,438 40,438 100.0 2.0 927 927 0.1 - - -

- 0.0 - 1,836 1,836 0.5 0.1 183,017 183,017 18.6 149,900 149,900 10.0 18
- 0.0 - - - 0.0 - - - - - - - 19

1,494 100.0 0.1 3,132 3,132 100.0 0.2 166 166 0.0 - - - 20
21 100.0 0.0 - - 0.0 - 24,640 24,640 2.5 196,328 196,328 13.0 21
695 100.0 0.1 13,086 13,086 100.0 0.7 - - - - - - 22
- 0.0 - - - 0.0 - 7,172 7,172 0.7 257,000 257,000 17.1 23
- 0.0 - - - 0.0 - - - - - - - 24
- 0.0 - - - 0.0 - - - - 13,800 13,800 0.9 25
- 0.0 - - - 0.0 - 19,386 19,386 2.0 - - - 26

1,053 100.0 0.1 7,172 7,172 23.2 0.4 216 216 0.0 1,966 1,966 0.1 27
3,263 100.0 0.3 25,226 25,226 3.4 1.3 234,597 234,597 23.8 618,994 618,994 41.1

687 18.6 0.1 12,059 12,059 100.0 0.6 2,610 2,610 0.3 31,106 31,106 2.1 28
17,970 34.7 1.5 8,682 8,682 51.5 0.4 68,480 68,480 7.0 135,838 135,838 9.0 29
33,453 99.9 2.8 63,457 63,457 70.7 3.2 36 36 0.0 4,100 4,100 0.3 30
19,318 98.1 1.6 73,069 73,069 97.6 3.6 1,560 1,560 0.2 - - - 31

236 100.0 0.0 287 287 100.0 0.0 - - - - - - 32
154,076 24.0 12.7 4,384 4,384 4.0 0.2 14,532 14,532 1.5 268,371 268,371 17.8 33
3,466 89.6 0.3 3,634 3,634 100.0 0.2 24 24 0.0 91 91 0.0 34
11,699 100.0 1.0 8,581 8,581 100.0 0.4 - - - - - - 35
266,654 98.3 22.0 91,553 91,553 97.8 4.5 1,786 1,786 0.2 247 247 0.0 36
7,146 58.2 0.6 6,756 6,756 94.2 0.3 24,414 24,414 2.5 - - - 37

111,773 54.5 9.2 113,785 113,785 85.4 5.7 2,186 2,186 0.2 2,057 2,057 0.1 38
79,242 98.1 6.5 195,600 195,600 100.0 9.7 72 72 0.0 36 36 0.0 39
8,293 100.0 0.7 12,969 12,969 100.0 0.6 - - - - - - 40
11,395 100.0 0.9 9,360 9,360 100.0 0.5 - - - - - - 41

477 100.0 0.0 540 540 100.0 0.0 98 98 0.0 - - - 42
725,885 53.5 59.9 604,716 604,716 78.8 30.0 115,798 115,798 11.8 441,846 441,846 29.3

7,096 100.0 0.6 6,787 6,787 100.0 0.3 18 18 0.0 18 18 0.0 43
619 100.0 0.1 240 240 100.0 0.0 984 984 0.1 153,321 153,321 10.2 44

6,427 100.0 0.5 21,942 21,942 100.0 1.1 - - - - - - 45
4,412 100.0 0.4 15,432 15,432 100.0 0.8 72 72 0.0 - - - 46

- 0.0 - - - 0.0 - 153,870 153,870 15.6 51,790 51,790 3.4 47
- 0.0 - - - 0.0 - 41,602 41,602 4.2 16,559 16,559 1.1 48

3,895 88.5 0.3 5,113 5,113 2.9 0.3 91,467 91,467 9.3 81,951 81,951 5.4 49
- 0.0 - - - 0.0 - - - - - - - 50
- 0.0 - - - 0.0 - - - - 34,528 34,528 2.3 51

531 100.0 0.0 1,425 1,425 22.8 0.1 3,465 3,465 0.4 880 880 0.1 52
- 0.0 - 725 725 100.0 0.0 - - - - - - 53

18 100.0 0.0 244 244 100.0 0.0 - - - - - - 54
19,824 99.9 1.6 56,500 56,500 62.6 2.8 6,386 6,386 0.6 22,591 22,591 1.5 55

761 100.0 0.1 1,119 1,119 100.0 0.1 126 126 0.0 - - - 56
132,891 96.4 11.0 107,739 107,739 95.5 5.4 1,036 1,036 0.1 8,331 8,331 0.6 57
176,474 68.4 14.6 217,266 217,266 19.2 10.8 299,026 299,026 30.4 369,969 369,969 24.6

13,451 100.0 1.1 42,872 42,872 93.8 2.1 4,929 4,929 0.5 3,697 3,697 0.2 58
1,238 100.0 0.1 3,416 3,416 100.0 0.2 - - - - - - 59
7,260 100.0 0.6 10,071 10,071 100.0 0.5 52 52 0.0 - - - 60

134 100.0 0.0 2,529 2,529 100.0 0.1 72 72 0.0 4,586 4,586 0.3 61
29,145 100.0 2.4 152,049 152,049 100.0 7.6 643 643 0.1 397 397 0.0 62
7,037 100.0 0.6 52,756 52,756 100.0 2.6 951 951 0.1 36 36 0.0 63

943 100.0 0.1 5,399 5,399 100.0 0.3 10,639 10,639 1.1 - - - 64
149 100.0 0.0 6,031 6,031 100.0 0.3 - - - - - - 65
131 100.0 0.0 9,886 9,886 100.0 0.5 - - - 813 813 0.1 66

59,488 100.0 4.9 285,009 285,009 99.0 14.2 17,286 17,286 1.8 9,529 9,529 0.6

9,489 100.0 0.8 20,865 20,865 100.0 1.0 - - - - - - 67
26,426 100.0 2.2 127,468 127,468 100.0 6.3 - - - 84 84 0.0 68
9,251 99.9 0.8 13,607 13,607 100.0 0.7 - - - - - - 69
30,941 99.4 2.6 119,005 119,005 100.0 5.9 644 644 0.1 82 82 0.0 70
2,962 100.0 0.2 9,046 9,046 100.0 0.4 36 36 0.0 - - - 71
40,683 96.7 3.4 23,636 23,636 100.0 1.2 180 180 0.0 360 360 0.0 72
5,156 100.0 0.4 65,332 65,332 90.7 3.2 232 232 0.0 - - - 73
2,331 99.9 0.2 5,508 5,508 100.0 0.3 18 18 0.0 141 141 0.0 74

127,239 98.8 10.5 384,467 384,467 98.3 19.1 1,110 1,110 0.1 667 667 0.0

44,002 90.0 3.6 13,369 13,369 100.0 0.7 15,053 15,053 1.5 287 287 0.0 75
24,691 100.0 2.0 2,395 2,395 100.0 0.1 71,535 71,535 7.3 36 36 0.0 76
2,445 100.0 0.2 68,989 68,989 100.0 3.4 37,901 37,901 3.9 500 500 0.0 77

- 0.0 - - - 0.0 - - - - - - - 78
- 0.0 - - - 0.0 - 57,343 57,343 5.8 - - - 79

20,274 97.8 1.7 43,829 43,829 93.1 2.2 133 133 0.0 70 70 0.0 80
2,413 94.7 0.2 3,274 3,274 53.0 0.2 114,721 114,721 11.7 59,091 59,091 3.9 81

93,825 94.5 7.7 131,856 131,856 95.6 6.6 296,686 296,686 30.2 59,984 59,984 4.0

- 0.0 - - - 0.0 - - - - - - - 82

A: Cumulative Total, B: Percentage of Containerlization 
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